
Page 1 of 1 

 

Th 

 

 

 

Procurement Department Bid Section 

Customer Center 1st Floor, Room 002 

21 W. Church Street 

Jacksonville, Florida  32202 

September 3, 2019 

ADDENDUM NUMBER: TWO (2)   

TITLE: ITN 130-19 FUEL TANK CLEANING, TREATMENT, AND TESTING SERVICES     

BID DUE DATE: September 17, 2019     

TIME OF RECEIPT: 12:00 PM EST      

THIS ADDENDUM IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING THE FOLLOWING CHANGES OR 

CLARIFICATIONS:   

 

   

1. The Response Due Date has been extended from September 10, 2019 to September 17, 2019.  The Question period will 

also be extended by one (1) week.  The Response Time remains the same.   

 

 

2. Revise and Replace Appendix B – Response Workbook with Addendum 2 - Appendix B – Response Workbook.   

 

 

 

 

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM ON THE RESPONSE FORM 


